

## RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

## ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. SPN-34 OF 21 MAY 2024 "ON THE INITIATION OF THE ELECTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY"

No. SPN-58 of 17 September 2024

In accordance with Article 33(1)(3) of the Statute of Vilnius University and with the aim of implementing the requirements set out in Item 9 of the Description of the Procedure for the Election and Termination of the Powers of the Members of the Council of Vilnius University approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2014-7-2 of 14 September 2014 "On the Approval of the Description of the Procedure for the Election and Termination of the Powers of the Members of the Council of Vilnius University" (as subsequently amended), the Senate of Vilnius University hereby decides:

to amend Item 2 of Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-34 of 21 May 2024 "On the Initiation of the Election of the Council of Vilnius University" and recast it as follows:

- "2. To determine that:
- 2.1. the nomination of candidates to Council members shall start on 22 May 2024 and, with the exception of areas indicated in Items 7(1)(5), 7(2)(2), 7(2)(3), and 7(2)(4) of the Description, shall end on 10 September 2024;
- 2.2. the nomination of candidates to Council members in the areas indicated in Items 7(1)(5), 7(2)(2), 7(2)(3), and 7(2)(4) of the Description shall end on 27 September 2024, 15:00."